D
EF
EN
CE  R
ECOGNISED  SU
PPLIER
Department of Defence
����

L-849 (L) LED Runway End Identification Light
AV-REIL Series
HOW TO ORDER
REIL (Runway End Identification Light)
AV-REIL-[?]
Product No.:
Model:
01 = Style A
01 = Style C
02 = Style E
HOW TO ORDER
Solar Power Supply
AV-PS-110-120-02
Product No.:
Battery Capacity:
110 = 110 Ah
Solar Output:
120 = 120 watts
Mount Type:
02 = sled mount
Note: Solar sizing based on mid-range global
solar radiation
SPECIFICATIONS•* AV-ERGL
Type E Model
(Type A high intensity only) Type C Model
Light Characteristics
Light Source Energy Efficient high intensity LEDs Energy Efficient high intensity LEDs
Available colors Aviation Orange, other colours
available on request
Aviation Orange, other colours
available on request
Peak Intensity (cd)† High: 15,000cd
Medium: 1,500cd
Low: 300cd
700cd
Horizontal Divergence (degrees) 30o 30o
Vertical Divergence (degrees) 10o 10o
Flash Rate 120 FPM (flashes per minute) 120 FPM (flashes per minute)
Intensity Adjustments Three step (low, medium & high) Constant intensity
LED Life Expectancy (hours) >100,000 hours >100,000 hours
Electrical Characteristics
Power (W) - Average High: 25W
Medium: 7W
Low: 5.1W
6.5W
Circuit Protection Integrated Integrated
Operating Voltage (V) 24V 24V
Solar Characteristics
Solar Module Type Multicrystalline Multicrystalline
Output (watts) 120W 60W
Solar Module Efficiency (%) 14 14
Power Supply
Battery Type SLA (Sealed Lead Acid) SLA (Sealed Lead Acid)
Battery Capacity (Ah) 110 55
Nominal Voltage (V) 24 24
Physical Characteristics
Body Material High-Strength, powder coated
frame and aluminium housing with
stainless steel hardware
High-Strength, powder coated
frame and aluminium housing with
stainless steel hardware
REIL:
Mounting FAA compliant 2 inch frangible
coupling with baseplate with 6 hole
bolt pattern
FAA compliant 2 inch frangible
coupling with baseplate with 6 hole
bolt pattern
Size: L x W x H (mm/inches) REIL Light Head:
627.38 x 362 x 141.73 / 24¾ x 14¼
x 55/8
REIL Master Control Unit:
165.1 x 343 x 305 / 6½ x 13½ x 12
REIL Light Head:
627.38 x 362 x 141.73 / 24¾ x 14¼
x 55/8
REIL Master Control Unit:
165.1 x 343 x 305 / 6½ x 13½ x 12
Power Supply:
Mounting Fuse Bolts certified to FAA AC